International School of Louisiana Board of Trustees

October 2020 Board of Trustees Meeting

Date and Time

Wednesday November 4, 2020 at 6:00 PM CST

The mission of the International School of Louisiana is to provide a challenging education emphasizing language immersion, international awareness, the celebration of diversity and community responsibility.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time I. **Opening Items** 6:00 PM Opening Items **A.** Call the Meeting to Order Grant Ligon 1 m B. Record Attendance and Guests Jade Brown-Russell 2 m 6:03 PM II. **Action Item**

Because LEAP testing was not conducted in the Spring of 2020, the Pupil Progression Plan template that all Louisiana public schools use was revised by the Department of Education to remove requirements related to LEAP. This change does not impact ISL's policies, however the Board is required to adopt a new plan that conforms to the updated template. The revised document was posted to the ISL website on September 17; families were informed via Tidbits and a feedback form was created to gather family input regarding the proposed changes.

Link to document for the public: 2020-2021 Pupil Progression Plan

III. Head of School Report

A. Pupil Progression Plan

6:13 PM

10 m

A. HOS Report

FYI

Vote

Melanie Tennyson

Grant Ligon

25 m

Purpose Presenter Time IV. **Public Comment** 6:38 PM A. Public Comment FYI **Grant Ligon** 10 m General public comment period. Audience members are invited to address the Board; commenters are asked to limit themselves to one comment of two minutes or less. ٧. 6:48 PM **Closing Items** A. Adjourn Meeting Vote **Grant Ligon**